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Application ID # NCR38952 
Applicant Name: City of Asbury Park 
Street Address: Boardwalk/Ocean Avenue 
Municipality: Asbury Park County: I Monmouth 
PAMS PIN: 1304 4501 1.0 I 
Latitude: 40.220738 Longitude: I -73.99963 

Undertaking: 

Property 
Description: 

~ Rehabilitation: I D Interior D Exterior D Both L I D Elevation ~ 
D Reconstruction: I D Within Existing Footprint, plus 2 feet [ ] Outside Existing Footprint 

Asbury Park plans to enhance Asbury Park 's historic waterfront, a mixed-use neighborhood at the center of the City's urban renewal efforts, 
by replacing the old "cobra head" highway styled light fixtures with new energy efficient LED lights along its entire boardwalk, parallel to 
Ocean Avenue from Asbury Avenue to Deal Lake Drive. The boardwalk is not shovm as eligible on the NJ Historic Sites and Properties 
website established by FEMA (hrm://fema .mags.arcgis.comlhome/webmag/viewerhtml?webmag=I 89f690086c340df9dOcf2d637252660 ) 
or on the NJ-GeoWeb (http://njwebmag.state.nj .usINJGeoWeb/). However, the National Register listed Asbury Park Convention Hall is 
located along the boardwalk and beach within the proposed project area. No alterations to any buildings are expected for th is jJfoject. 

There are no historic properties affected within the project's area of potential effects, pursuant to 36 CFR 800.4(d)(I) for the 
followin a reason(s): rCheck All That Apply\ 

Historic Architecture: 0 Located in "Green Zone" (Areas determined by FEMAlHPO to have low potential for above-ground historic properties) 

~ Not 48 Years of Age 

D Lacks Integrity of MaterialslDesign 

D Not Within 1In View of a National Register of Historic Places Listed 1Eligible Historic District 

~ Not a Building (per FEMA Definition) 

D Other - Lacks Distinctive Characteristics That Make It Individually Eligible for Listing on NRHP 

Archaeology: ~ Low Archaeological Potential: 

D Located on Barrier Island 

D Substantially Conforms to the Original Footprint 

rg] Located on Disturbed Soils 

D Not Located within 500 Feet of Waterways and/or Wetlands 

D Not Located on Well-drained Soils 

~ Not Identified Within a Historic Property 1Historic District 

Public Consultation Federally Recognized Tribes, Certified Local Governments, Historic Preservation Commissions, etc: 

J HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE USE ONLY 

1&1 I concur with this finding, t 
D I do not concur with this finding for the following reason(s): 

~ 

Daniel D. Saunders r~ -.. <---­ -)~Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer )- ­

' 
~f-w;(~ 

- .... C/ 

Architecture Reviewer Camilla Deiber Reviewer Ka Lamzik 
Date Reviewed 

Required Documentation: 0 Historic Properties Map 0 Soils Map 0 USGS Quad 0 Property Photos 
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